All amount are in lakhs unless otherwise stated

Particulars As at  31 March 2024 As at  31 March 2023

No of Shares Amount No of Shares Amount

Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 13,000,000 130,000,000 13,000,000 130,000,000

Shares Issued during the year 300,000 3,000,000 - -

Shares bought back during the year - - - -

Shares outstanding at the end of the year 13,300,000 133,000,000 13,000,000 130,000,000

NOTE 15.2 :

Terms/ Rights attached to equity shares

The company has only one class of Equity shares having par value of H10 each. Each holder of equity shares is
entitled to one vote per share.

The holders of equity shares are entitled to dividends,if any,proposed by the Board of Directors and approved
by Shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.

In the event of Liquidation of the company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the
remaning assets of the company, after distribution of all preferential amounts.

However, no such preferential amounts exist currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of
equity shares held by the shareholders.

135

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Notes Forming Part of Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2024

NOTE 15.3 :

Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% shares in Company

All amount are in lakhs unless otherwise stated

Name of Shareholder As at 31 March 2024 As at  March 31, 2023

No. of Shares
held

 % of Holding  No. of Shares
held

 % of Holding

Vinod Kumar Jain 3,216,387 24.18% 2,916,387 22.43%

Archis Jain 1,176,392 8.85% 1,356,392 10.43%

Ambitious Associates Pvt Ltd 756,060 5.68% 756,060 5.82%

Seema Jain 746,401 5.61% 746,401 5.74%

Vinod Jain HUF 662,148 4.98% 661,876 5.09%

NOTE 15.4 :

For the period of five years immediately preceding the FY 2023-24

(A)   Aggregate number and class of shares allotted as fully paid-up pursuant to contract(s) without payment
being received in cash is NIL

(B)   During the year 2014-15, pursuant to approval of shareholders at the Extra–Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM)
of SRG Housing Finance Limited held on May 12, 2014, the Company allotted 3,232,200 Bonus Equity Shares
of H10/- each fully paid up shares in the proportion of 2:5 i.e. two shares for every five shares held.

(C)  Aggregate number and class of shares bought back is NIL”

NOTE 15.5 :

The Company has not:

A)   issued any securities convertible into equity/preference shares, except 5,00,000 Share Warrants convertible

[…]

between short-term and long-term loans. The liabilities are categorized into various time buckets based
on their maturities and Asset Liability Management Committee supervise an interest rate sensitivity
report periodically for assessment of interest rate risks

   The exposure of the Company’s borrowing (including debt securities and term loans) face value to
interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

All amount are in lakhs unless otherwise stated

Particulars 31-Mar-24
(Amount)

% 31-Mar-23
(Amount)

%

Borrowings
Variable rate Instruments 38,142.12 77.64% 24,276.86 68%
Fixed rate Instruments 10,984.01 22.36% 11,447.35 32%
Total borrowings 49,126.13 100% 35,724.21 100%

Loans (Gross)

Variable rate Instruments - - - -

Fixed rate Instruments 60,159.35 100% 43,836.23 100%

Total Loans (Gross) 60,159.35 100% 43,836.23 100%

  Sensitivity

   100% of the Company’s Loan Assets are at fixed rate of interest, and 32% of the borrowings are at
fixed rate interest. Company is not in a position to pass on increase in cost of borrowings/benefit on
reduction of cost of borrowings to its customers. Thus an impact on profit is as under:

All amount are in lakhs unless otherwise stated

Particulars Impact on Profit Before Tax

Current Year Previous Year

Interest rates – increase by 25 basis points (25 bps)* (95.56) (60.69)

Interest rates – decrease by 25 basis points (25 bps)* 95.56 60.69

159

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Notes Forming Part of Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2024

 (iii)  Price Risk Exposure- The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Company
and classified in the balance sheet at fair value through profit or loss. The Company’s exposure to
Mutual Funds is not significant and hence the Company’s exposure to price risk is insignificant.

c. Credit Risk Management

  Credit risk is the risk that the Company will incur a loss because the counterparty might fail to discharge
their contractual obligations. The Company has a comprehensive framework for monitoring credit quality
of its retail and other loans primarily based on number of days past due.